

1
SLP(C)No. 13665 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13665/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in WA 1242/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T. PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)
(With appln.for stay of contempt of proceedings)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s PS Narasimha,P.Sridhar,Advs.for
PSN & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent.
Dasti service is permitted in addition.

There shall be interim stay of further
proceedings in the Contempt Petition No.1037/2001 in
Writ Appeal No.1242/2000, until further orders of this
Court.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master