

§
SLP(C)No. 13665 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13665/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in WA 1242/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T. PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for stay of contempt proceedings)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

For M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel, undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of respondent no.2.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the Report sent by the District Collector, Karim nagar to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master